1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 i 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. (M/D/Y) 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
206 See Block 16C N/A
6. 1ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Bechtel National, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, WA 99354 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
DE-AC27-01RV14136
X | w8 paTED @s5E 11EM 13
CODE_ 396A5 FACILITY CODE_ 153392068 December 11,2000

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you
desife to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received
prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
Clause 1.82, FAR 52.243-2, Changes -- Cost-Reimbursement (Aug 1987) — Alternate I1I (Apr 1984)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

] XCIE

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:] is not, m is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See following page(s)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Frank M. Russe Ashley T. Morris
Project Director Contracting Officer
15B.€QNTRACTOR/OFREROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B ,(%T'ED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGHED BY /\) ‘L 5 / 7/“, BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BY - &/&Q/Qo//
AN [, RS
et (Signbiture offperson authorized to sgn) / (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE _ Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


H1777219
signed by

H1777219
signed by


Purpose of Modification:

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 206
SF-30 Continuation

The purpose of this modification is to update Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs,

and Section J, List of Attachments.

Description of Modification:

1. Update the table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, to show the
amendment of Inter-Entity Work Order (IEWO) No. MOSRV00028 from Revision 7
to Revision 9. The amendment of the subject IEWO effects the period of
performance and does not change the total funding allocated to this work order. The
table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause B.2,
Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following table:

BUDGETARY CONTROL POINTS FOR WTP PROJECT

Contract Modification 201

Appropriation B&R No.

Description Symbol (Control Point) Budget Authority

1250 1110401 $3,006,205,907.70
LAW 1250 1111183 $637,526,129.46
LAB 1250 1111184 $207,771,782.24
BOF 1250 1111185 $261,703,289.91
HLW 1250 1111186 $559,528,351.76
PT 1250 1111187 $840,429,777.64
LAW 1250 1111241 $142,000,000.00
LAB 1250 1111242 $60,000,000.00
BOF 1250 1111243 $15,000,000.00
HLW 1250 1111244 $265,000,000.00
PT 1250 1111245 $373,283,799.00
Subtotal - Budgetary Controls Points for WTP Project thru $6,368,449,037.71

INTER-ENTITY WORK ORDER FUNDING

IEWO Identification Numbers IEWO Amendment No. Funding
MOSRLEG60 Funding (SRNS/SRNL) 40 $73,957,217.82
MOSRV00028 Funding (SRNS) 9 $831,201.00
MOSRV 00036 Funding (WSRC) 2 $186,500.00
MOSRV00042 Funding (ORNL) 0 $27,600.00
Total - IEWO Funding $75,002,518.82
Total Budgetary Control Points for WTP Project $6,443,451,556.53

Page 2 of 6




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 206
SF-30 Continuation

BUDGETARY CONTROL POINTS FOR PROGRAM DIRECTION

Appropriation B&R No.
Description Symbol (Control Point) Budget Authority
PD 1250 1110462 $800,000.00

Subtotal - Budgetary Controls Points for Program Direction thru $800,000.060

Contract Modification A197

Total Obligated Funding $6,444,251,556.53

2. Update the table in Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment E, List of Applicable
Directives (List B-Dear 970.5204.78), paragraph (a) to delete the following directives
which are no longer applicable:

RL/REG-97-04, Policy for Openness and Openness Plan for the Office of
Safety Regulation

RL/REG-97-05, Regulatory Unit Measurement Directives

RL/REG-98-05, Inspection Program Description for the Regulatory Oversight
for the RPP-WTP Contractor

RL/REG-98-06, Corrective Action/Enforcement Action Program Description
RL/REG-98-14, Regulatory Unit Position on New Safety Information and
Back-fits

RL/REG-99-17, Review Guidance for the Limited Construction Authorization
Request

RL/REG 2000-03, Review Guidance for the Nonradiological Worker Safety
and Health Plan

The table in Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment E, List of Applicable
Directives (List B-Dear 970.5204.78), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the

following table:
DOCUMENT DATE TITLE
NUMBER

DELETED (M130)
DELETED (M166)
DELETED (M166)
DELETED (M166)
DELETED (M166)

REREG-97-04 08102 DELETED (206)

REAREG 9705 07449/61 | DELETED (206)
DELETED (M166)

REAREG-98-05 970+99 | DELETED (206)

REREG-98-06 06/30/99 | DELETED (206)

Page 3 of 6




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 206
SF-30 Continuation

REAREG-O8-14 06/29/98 | DELETED (206)

REREG-99-17 0425/0+ | DELETED (206)

REAREG-2000-03 05/64/6+ | DELETED (206)

DOE 0 420.1B, CRD 12/22/05 | Facility Safety (Partial Implementation per CCNs
168377 (ORP 07-WTP-306) and 170076) (M133) to
include Office of Environmental Interim Policy, “Code
of Record for Nuclear Facilities” dated September 3,
2009. (M170) (M175)

DOE O 470.2B, CRD 10/31/02 | Independent and Performance Assurance Program

(M175)

3. Update the table in Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment F, Key Personnel, to
delete the key personnel position of “Project Technical Director”, which is no longer
required. The table in Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment F, Key Personnel, is
also updated to show the change in the key personnel position of “Quality &
Performance Assurance (Q&PA) Manager” from David J. Jantosik to Linda M. Weir.
The table in Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment F, Key Personnel, is revised

as follows:
FROM:

Name

Frank Russo

Richard (Rick) Bradford

William (Bill) Gay III
Rayford L. Patterson
Tyrone Troutman, Jr.
William T. Clements
Donna Busche

David J. Jantosik

Dennis Hayes
Thomas M. Patterson
David F. Leeth

Position (M110) (M130) (M133)
(M147) (M152) (A164)

Project Director
Project Manager

Assistant Project Director (Quality &
Safety & Plant Operations)

Area Project Manager (High-Level
Waste)

Area Project Manager (Pretreatment)

Area Project Manager (Low Activity
Waste/Balance of Facilities/Analytical
Laboratory)

E&NS Manager

Quality and Performance Assurance
Manager

Plant Operations Manager
Manager of Engineering

Manager of Construction

Page 4 of 6




Nikki Grover

Greg Ashley
Scott S. Crawford
Mark Watts

TO:

Name

Frank Russo
Richard (Rick) Bradford
William (Bill) Gay III

Rayford L. Patterson

Tyrone Troutman, Jr.

William T. Clements

Donna Busche
Linda M. Weir

Dennis Hayes
Thomas M. Patterson
David F. Leeth
Nikki Grover

Scott S. Crawford
Mark Watts

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 206
SF-30 Continuation

Assistant Project Director (Business
Services)

Project Technical Director
Prime Contracts Manager

Manager, Procurement and Subcontracts

Position  (M110) (M130) (M133)
(M147) (M152) (A164) (206)

Project Director
Project Manager

Assistant Project Director (Quality &
Safety & Plant Operations)

Area Project Manager (High-Level
Waste)

Area Project Manager (Pretreatment)

Area Project Manager (Low Activity
Waste/Balance of Facilities/Analytical
Laboratory)

E&NS Manager

Quality and Performance Assurance
Manager

Plant Operations Manager
Manager of Engineering
Manager of Construction

Assistant Project Director (Business
Services)

Prime Contracts Manager

Manager, Procurement and Subcontracts

4. Update Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment J, Advanced Understanding on
Costs, Item 10, paragraph (a) to provide for the allowance of Multi-Employer Pension
Plan (MEPP) contract costs under Contract No. DE-AC06-09R1.14728. Section J,
List of Attachments, Attachment J, Advanced Understanding on Costs, Item 10,

paragraph (a) is revised as follows:

Page 5 of 6



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 206
SF-30 Continuation

FROM:

a. The costs and expenses of the Contractor’s participation in the Multi Employer
Pension Plan (MEPP) are allowable contract costs to the same extent as those
costs are allowable under Contract No. DE-AC06-96RL13200.

To:

a. The costs and expenses of the Contractor’s participation in the Multi Employer
Pension Plan (MEPP) are allowable contract costs to the same extent as those
costs are allowable under Contract No. DE-AC06-96R1.13200 (Fluor) through
August 23, 2009, and Contract No. DE-AC06-09RL14728 (MSA) thereafter
(206).

Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all
liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to the changes as noted in this modification.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)

Page 6 of 6



